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No. S-246877 
Vancouver Registry 

 
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF BRITISH COLUMBIA 

BETWEEN: 

NATIONAL BANK OF CANADA 

PETITIONER 

AND 

MANNA INDUSTRIAL FUND (VALUE-ADD) LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, 
MANNA INDUSTRIAL FUND (VALUE-ADD) GP CORP, 8826 JIM BAILEY 
LTD., 375 POTTERTON LTD., GENESIS MANNA HOLDINGS LTD. AND 

ALLION HOLDINGS LTD.  

RESPONDENTS 

 
SERVICE LIST 

As at March 4, 2026 

McCarthy Tétrault LLP 
Suite 2400 - 745 Thurlow Street 
Vancouver, BC  V6E 0C5 

Attention: Lance Williams 
  Victoria Tortora 

Email: lwilliams@mccarthy.ca 
 sdanielisz@mccarthy.ca 

Counsel for the Petitioners 

 

Blake, Cassels & Graydon LLP 
1133 Melville Street 
Suite 3500, The Stack 
Vancouver, BC  V6E 4E5 

Attention: Peter Rubin 
  Claire Hildebrand 
Email: peter.rubin@blakes.com 
 claire.hildebrand@blakes.com 

  Counsel for the Court-Appointed Receiver 

FTI Consulting Canada Inc. 
Suite 1450, P.O. Box 10089 
701 West Georgia Street 
Vancouver, BC  V7Y 1B6 
 
Attention: Tom Powell 
  Mike Clark 

Email: tom.powell@fticonsulting.com 
 mike.clark@fticonsulting.com 

Court-Appointed Receiver 

  

Lawson Lundell LLP  
1600 - 925 West Georgia Street 
Vancouver, BC  V6C 3L2 

Attention:  Bryan Gibbons  
  Noor Mann 

Email:  bgibbons@lawsonlundell.com 
 nmann@lawsonlundell.com 

Counsel for Institutional Mortgage Capital Canada 
Inc. 
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McEwan Cooper Kirkpatrick LLP 
900 – 980 Howe Street 
Vancouver, B.C. V6Z 0C8 

Attention:  Emily Kirkpatrick 

Email: ekirkpatrick@mcewanpartners.com 

Counsel for Genesis Manna Holdings Ltd. 

Lawson Lundell LLP 
1600-925 West Georgia Street, 
Vancouver, BC V6C 3L2 

Attention:  William Roberts 
  Laura Bevan 
  Baylee Hunt 

Email:  wroberts@lawsonlundell.com 
 lbevan@lawsonlundell.com 
 bhunt@lawsonlundell.com 

Counsel for British Columbia Securities 
Commission 

13531953 Canada Inc. 
108 - 7181 Woodbine Avenue 
Markham, ON  L3R 1A3 

Attention:  Tom Yu  

Email: Tom@tomsmartmoney.com 

Lindsay Kenney LLP 
1500, 401 West Georgia Street 
Vancouver, BC  V6B 5A1 

Attention:  Dennis Fitzpatrick 
  Leah Jonak  

Email:  dfitzpatrick@lklaw.ca 
 ljonak@lklaw.ca 

Counsel for Li Yang Dongxiang Qi, 1475285 BC 
Ltd. and certain limited partners. 
 

Dentons Canada LLP 
250 Howe Street 
20th Floor 
Vancouver, BC V6C 3R8 

Attention:  Jordan Schultz 

Email: jordan.schultz@dentons.com 

Counsel for Nanite King George Limited 
Partnership 

Beck, Robinson & Company 
700 – 686 West Broadway,  
Vancouver, B.C. V5Z 1G1 

Attention:  Elliot Holden 

Email: eholden@beckrobinson.com 

Counsel for 1353193 Canada Inc. 

MLT Aikins LLP 
Suite 2600 - 1066 West Hastings Street 
Vancouver, BC  V6E 3X1 

Attention:  Mihai Tomos  
  Brendan W. Brock  

Email:  mtomos@mltaikins.com 
 bbrock@mltaikins.com 

Counsel for Nanite King George Limited 
Partnership and Nanite International Holding Ltd.  
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Email distribution list:   

lwilliams@mccarthy.ca; sdanielisz@mccarthy.ca; peter.rubin@blakes.com; 
claire.hildebrand@blakes.com; jennifer.alambre@blakes.com; tom.powell@fticonsulting.com; 
mike.clark@fticonsulting.com; bgibbons@lawsonlundell.com; nmann@lawsonlundell.com; 
ekirkpatrick@mcewanpartners.com; Tom@tomsmartmoney.com; wroberts@lawsonlundell.com; 
lbevan@lawsonlundell.com; bhunt@lawsonlundell.com; dfitzpatrick@lklaw.ca; ljonak@lklaw.ca; 
jordan.schultz@dentons.com; eholden@beckrobinson.com; mtomos@mltaikins.com; 
bbrock@mltaikins.com 
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